

## Nihon Kohden Provides Continuing Education Scholarship to 2016 ASET Annual Conference Attendee

**IRVINE, Calif. – September 15, 2016 – Nihon Kohden**, a U.S. market leader in precision medical products and services, awarded a \$1,000 scholarship to the 2016 ASET Annual Conference held late last month in Pittsburgh, PA. The recipient of the "Nihon Kohden America 2016 Continuing Education Scholarship," a senior EEG technologist from Ann Arbor, Mich., was selected by the ASET Foundation Board of Directors and recognized by Nihon Kohden at an awards ceremony held during the conference on August 19, 2016.

The 2016 ASET Annual Conference marks the sixth consecutive year in which Nihon Kohden has participated in the ASET Foundation's company-sponsored scholarship program. Founded in 2004, the ASET Foundation serves as the philanthropic arm of ASET – The Neurodiagnostic Society. Its primary purpose is to enhance healthcare by developing philanthropic resources for the promotion and support of education in the neurodiagnostic profession and industry.

"Nihon Kohden is committed to supporting educational programs that improve excellence in neurodiagnostics," said Wilson P. Constantine, CEO of Nihon Kohden America. "We are pleased to have been able to assist another deserving ASET Annual Conference attendee with our scholarship this year."

The winner of the 2016 Nihon Kohden America scholarship has been in the neurodiagnostic field for 32 years and was chosen due to his passion for teaching others to better themselves as technologists, and treating patients with the utmost respect.

## **About Nihon Kohden Corporation**

Founded in Japan in 1951, Nihon Kohden is the leading manufacturer, developer and distributor of medical electronic equipment, with subsidiaries in the U.S., Europe and Asia. The company's products are now used in more than 120 countries, and it is the largest supplier of electroencephalography products worldwide. A pioneer in transformational healthcare technology, Nihon Kohden has envisioned, designed and produced revolutionary devices, such as pulse oximeters, arrhythmia analysis, low-invasive blood volume monitoring and wireless patient monitoring. In the U.S., the company is a trusted source for patient monitoring, sleep assessment, neurology and cardiology instrumentation solutions, and has been recognized for the highest customer satisfaction among U.S. hospitals and health systems for 39 consecutive quarters (MD Buyline). For more information, visit us.nihonkohden.com.

MD Buyline is a registered service mark of MD Buyline.

MEDIA CONTACT:
Diana Soltesz
Nobles Global Communications
818-618-5634
Diana@noblesgc.com